

GOKALDAS EXPORTS LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L18101KA2004PLC033475

Regd. Office: No. 25, 2nd Cross, 3rd Main, Industrial Suburb, Yeshwanthpur, Bangalore-560022.

Tel: +91 80 68951000 Fax: +91 80 68951001 E-mail: info@gokaldasexports.com Website: www.gokaldasexports.com

Statement of consolidated and standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025
(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(in Rs. lakh, except earnings per share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
		30 Sep 2025	30 Jun 2025	30 Sep 2024	30 Jun 2024	30 Sep 2024	30 Jun 2024	30 Sep 2025	30 Jun 2025	30 Sep 2024	30 Jun 2024	30 Sep 2024	30 Jun 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income	1,00,331.60	97,716.52	94,181.63	1,98,048.12	1,88,154.83	3,91,718.39	71,764.44	66,993.55	65,688.87	1,38,757.99	1,73,780.77	2,57,828.70
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional items	1,872.31	5,680.65	3,559.87	7,552.96	7,170.18	21,807.47	6,164.59	6,092.57	6,040.43	12,257.16	10,517.84	24,586.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	1,872.31	5,680.65	3,559.87	7,552.96	7,170.18	21,807.47	6,164.59	6,092.57	6,040.43	12,257.16	10,517.84	24,586.89
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and exceptional items	808.36	4,147.34	2,816.11	4,955.70	5,534.07	15,854.09	5,306.91	4,797.18	5,263.06	10,104.09	8,911.04	18,132.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year	(3,833.14)	5,192.84	1,965.39	1,359.70	4,944.88	16,733.62	2,151.93	5,797.29	4,595.44	7,949.22	8,455.54	18,134.89
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value Rs 5 each, fully paid up)	3,661.43	3,654.89	3,570.42	3,661.43	3,570.42	3,573.33	3,661.43	3,654.89	3,570.42	3,661.43	3,570.42	3,573.33
7	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	2,04,494.58	-	-	-	-	-	2,10,918.21
8	Earnings per equity share (EPS)												
a) Basic		1.10	5.73	3.94	6.81	7.87	22.36	7.25	6.83	7.37	13.88	12.67	26.98
b) Diluted		1.06	5.56	3.78	6.59	7.54	21.45	6.99	6.44	7.06	13.43	12.13	25.88

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half year / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and on www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.gokaldasexports.com).

Place: Bangalore
Date: November 11, 2025

Scan the code to view full results

For Gokaldas Exports Ltd.
Sd/-
Sivaramkrishnan Ganapathi
Vice Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 07954580

FOCUS LIGHTING AND FIXTURES LIMITED

CIN: L31500MA2002PLC155278

Registered Office: 1007-1010, Corporate Avenue Wing A, Convent Road, Near Udyog Bhawan, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra, India.

Tel. No: +91 22 2686 5671-6; E-mail: info@focuslighting.com; Website: www.focuslightingandfixtures.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	4,935.16	4,211.32	4,589.75	9,146.50	10,117.66	16,619.43	4,540.45	4,103.49	4,448.13	8,643.94	7,574.61	16,241.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	230.39	283.30	660.35	493.69	1,712.08	1,996.41	218.80	202.68	614.49	421.48	944.70	1,857.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	230.39	283.30	660.35	493.69	1,712.08	1,996.41	218.80	202.68	614.49	421.48	944.70	1,857.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	171.08	215.77	489.60	386.86	1,401.27	1,519.16	161.02	155.16	448.23	316.18	692.86	1,431.09
5	Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	171.08	222.25	491.06	393.52	1,406.62	1,520.36	161.02	155.16	448.23	316.18	692.86	1,431.09
7	Equity Share Capital	1,342.72	1,337.32	1,324.66	1,342.72	1,324.66	1,342.72	1,337.32	1,324.66	1,342.72	1,324.66	1,324.66	1,334.18
8	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	12,685.87	-	-	-	-	-	-	10,218.84
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value per Equity Share) (Not annualized) (In Rupees)	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-
a) Basic		0.26	0.34	0.74	0.59	2.12	2.28	0.24	0.23	0.68	0.47	1.05	2.15
b) Diluted		0.25	0.33	0.73	0.58	2.09	2.24	0.24	0.23	0.67	0.46	1.03	2.11

Notes - Standalone & Consolidated

- The unaudited Standalone and consolidated Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 10th November 2025.
- The unaudited Standalone and consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (INDAS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder, other generally accepted accounting principles and Regulations 33 issued by Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Pursuant to resolutions passed by the Board of Directors dated 11.11.2018 and by the Shareholders dated 30.12.2018 through Postal Ballot, the Company has approved the "Focus Lighting and Fixtures Limited- Employees Stock Option Plan 2019" which consists of 5,00,000 options of face value of Rs. 10/- each (Post Sub-Division 25,00,000 Options of face value of Rs. 2/- each w.e.f. 16.10.2023) in the form of Equity Shares to be exercisable by the eligible employees of the Company. As per the ESOP Plan, the shares will vest in the hands of employees in the tranches of 25%, 25% and 40% from the end of 12 months, 24 months, and 36 months, respectively from the date of grant. Accordingly, 22,62,500 equity shares are vested as on September 30, 2025.
- Cumulative the Company has allotted 22,62,500 Equity Shares to FFL Employees Welfare Trust till the period ended on 30.09.2025. The employees have subscribed to the 18,92,646 equity shares and the balance 1,17,250 equity shares are standing in the FFL Employees Welfare Trust.
- The paid up Capital of ₹71,35,825 (₹72,53,075 - 1,17,250) Equity shares is not of 1,17,250 Equity Shares allotted to FFL Employees Welfare Trust pending the exercise of Options by the employees.
- Statutory Auditor, PwC and Shikha are called: limited review on this Statement and expressed unmodified opinion on the financial statements.
- The company is primarily engaged in direct and contract manufacturing and accordingly company has only one reportable segment viz. manufacturing of products and therefore segment details are not provided.
- As on 30th September, 2025, Focus Lighting And Fixtures Limited has two foreign Wholly-Owned Subsidiaries named Focus Lighting And Fixtures PTE Ltd and Plus Light Tech P.Z.E. and one Indian Wholly-Owned Subsidiary, Xandos Lighting And Fixtures Private Limited. Thus the consolidated financial results include financials of all three Subsidiaries.
- The Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 are made available on the link:



By order of the Board of Directors
Focus Lighting and Fixtures Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Amit Sheth
Managing Director
DIN: 01468052

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12th November, 2025**Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited**

Regd. Office: Manali Express Highway, Manali, Chennai 600 086

CIN:L23200TN1984PLC010931 Phone / Fax: No. 044-2594558/09185588.

website: www.tnppetro.com Email: secy-legal@tnppetro.com

EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2025

(₹ in lakh)

Sl.no	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended 31 Mar 25 Audited
		30 Sep 25 Unaudited	30 Jun 25 Unaudited	30 Sep 24 Unaudited	30 Sep 25 Unaudited	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1.	Total Income	47,082	47,061	45,795	94,143	92,748
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	4,551	4,764	770	9,315	1,934
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	4,519	4,737	608	9,256	2,645
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	3,424	3,525	472	6,949	1,977
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,113	3,905	559	7,619	2,078
6.	Equity Share Capital	6,997	6,997	6,997	6,997	6,997
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	82,191
8.	Earnings per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	3.81*	3.92*	0.52*	7.72*	2.20*

Note:

- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results pursuant to provision to Reg. 47(1)(b)

(₹ in lakh)

Sl. no	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended 31 Mar 25 Audited
		30 Sep 25 Unaudited	30 Jun 25 Unaudited	30 Sep 24 Unaudited	30 Sep 25 Unaudited	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1.	Total Income	46,826	46,827	45,566	93,653	92,307
2.	Profit Before Tax	4,265	4,520	398	8,620	2,248
3.	Profit After Tax	3,207	3,322	283	6,526	1,820
4.	Total Comprehensive income after Tax	3,230	3,310	303	6,540	1,639

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November 2025 and have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards - (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- The Consolidated Financial Results include the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiary - Certus Investment and Trading Limited, Mauritius and its wholly owned subsidiary - Certus Investment and Trading (S) Private Limited, Singapore on the basis of the consolidated financial statements limited review by independent auditors of the subsidiary.
- The above is an extract from the Financial Results for the Quarter / Half year ended 30th September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available in the website of the Company www.tnppetro.com and the websites of the Stock Exchanges.

NSE URL: https://research.finance.nseindia.com/corporate/TPL/SECT1_1110225172841_FinancialResultsSEFiling.pdf
BSE URL: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml/data/corpfiling/Attach1/velb16797e9-364c-b145-44817052dc.pdf>



By Order of the Board
For Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited
Sd/-
D. Senthil Kumar
Managing Director
(DIN: 0025278)

Place: Chennai
Date: 11th November, 2025**SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC PRESIDENT SYSTEMS LIMITED**

Registered Office: 50/1, KJAB Industrial Area, Ambik, Bangalore - 562107, Karnataka, India

Phone: +91 80 67888300; E-mail: companysecretary@se.com Website: www.schneiderelectricpresident.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Unaudited Financial Results for the period ended September 30, 2025, were reviewed by the Audit and Risk Management Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 12, 2025. These Results have been filed with the Metropolitan Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Financial Results are available at:
• Metropolitan Stock Exchange website at www.mse.in
• Company's Website at <https://www.schneiderelectricpresident.com/investors/annual-reports-financials.html>

The above mentioned can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided in this communication.

Important Information:

- Members are requested to update their KYC details: i.e., PAN, Address, Mobile Number, Bank Account details, E-mail id and Nomination. All shareholders of the Company holding shares in physical mode are requested to update their KYC details as mandated by SEBI by writing to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) and are advised to dematerialize their securities. Further, Members holding shares in electronic form are requested to submit their KYC details to their depository participants).
- (iii) Opening of Special Window for Re- lodgment of Transfer Requests for Physical Shares: Pursuant to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MRSD/MRSD-PoB/PCIR/2025/87 dated July 02, 2025, a special window is opened by the Company for a period of six (06) months from July 02, 2025, till January 08, 2026 to facilitate re-lodgment of Transfer Requests of Physical Shares that were lodged prior to deadline of April 01, 2019 and rejected/returned/not attended to due to deficiency in the documents/ process/ or otherwise by furnishing necessary documents to themselves Company's RTA.

Eligible investors are advised to submit their re-lodgment requests along with the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA), within the above-mentioned timeline at the contact details provided below:

MUGF Intime India Private Limited, (formerly known as Link Intime India Private Limited),
Registered Office: C-102, Embassy 247, LBS Marg, Vashi, Mumbai - 400 083,
Tel: +91 810 811 6767, Email: investor.helpdesk@linkintime.mugf.com
Website: <https://linkintime.mugf.com>

Place: Gurugram
Date: November 12, 2025

Life Is On



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Schneider Electric President Systems Limited
Sd/-
Anuj Kudesia
Managing Director
DIN: 10629156

BHILANGANA HYDRO POWER LIMITED

CIN: U40102UR2008PLC032491

Registered Office: Lohia Road, Khadka - 262008, District Unnao, Uttar Pradesh

Corporate Office: B-37, Sector - 1, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar - 201301 (U.P.)

Phone No: 0120 4621300; Email Id: phg.secretary@polyplex.com; Website: <http://indiahydro.in>**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

		(₹ in lakhs)					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30 Sep 2025 (Unaudited)	30 Jun 2025 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2024 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2025 (Unaudited)	30 Jun 2025 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,520.33	2,451.10	2,655.04	4,971.43	5,162.91	7,596.39
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,896.97	1,782.81	1,933.89	3,678.78	3,823.66	4,809.85
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before loss (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,896.97	1,782.81	1,933.89	3,678.78	3,823.66	4,809.85
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after loss (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,854.70	1,727.67	2,107.00	3,582.37	3,725.49	4,585.75
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63
6.	Reserve/Retaining (Provisional Reserves)	19,501.01	17,466.33	16,760.53	35,051.01	19,697.33	15,916.54
7.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Net worth	27,714.77	25,860.67	29,071.47	27,714.77	26,271.09	24,132.40
9.	Payable to Debenture Holders	7,597.39	8,000.00	8,020.00	7,597.39	8,020.00	8,936.44
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	-3% non-cumulative convertible preference shares	4,976.56	4,976.56	4,976.56	4,976.56	4,976.56	4,976.56
12.	Convertible Redeemable preference shares	1,274.61	1,274.61	1,274.61	1,274.61	1,274.61	1,274.61
13.	Debt-Equity Ratio	0.37	0.41	0.45	0.37	0.41	0.47
14.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	a. Basic: (in ₹)	9.45	8.80	9.85	18.25	19.48	22.09
16.	b. Diluted: (in ₹)	8.99	8.37	9.51	17.38	18.72	21.24
17.	c. Cash Conversion Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
18.	Debt Redemption Reserve	798.00	798.00	902.00	798.00	902.00	878.00
19.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	4.04	3.75	3.97	3.89	3.89	3.21
20.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	11.21	12.61	10.88	11.91	10.85	7.30
21.	Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items disclosed in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with AS-16	-	-	-	-	-	-

